CH \$90.00 0752026

ETAS ID: TM355686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firstrust Bank		09/15/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.P. Pumps, Inc.	
Street Address:	34800 Bennett Dr.	
City:	Fraser	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0752026	PUMPAK
Registration Number:	0915436	FLOMAX
Registration Number:	0753688	MP PUMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-843-3905

Email: patents@jaeckle.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick A. Quinlan
Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-2107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97284-039415
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick A. Quinlan
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Quinlan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=20150921084846814#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0796

900338241

source=20150921084846814#page2.tif source=20150921084846814#page3.tif source=20150921084846814#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0797

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Patent and Trademarks (this "Release") is dated as of the 15th day of 2015, by and among Firstrust Bank, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), Selas Heat Technology Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Selas"), and M.P. Pumps, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MP Pumps").

RECITALS

- A. Selas and MP Pumps previously granted to Secured Party a security interest in the patent and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (collectively "Collateral")
- B. Selas and MP Pumps have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Collateral.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby releases all security interests, mortgages, liens and encumbrances that it might have in or with respect to the Collateral. The Secured Party hereby agrees that all rights in and to the Collateral assigned to the Secured Party (including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith) are reassigned to Selas or MP Pumps, as applicable (without recourse or warranty) to hold the same absolutely and unconditionally in perpetuity throughout the world.
- 2. Further Assurances. The Secured Party authorizes Selas and MP Pumps to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and agrees to execute and deliver to Selas and MP Pumps such additional instruments and documents, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Secured Party, which are reasonably requested by Selas or MP Pumps for the purpose of effectuating the intent of this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and the rights and obligations of the Secured Party shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York of the United States of America, excluding any laws regarding the conflict or choice of laws.
- 4. Miscellaneous. This Release shall inure to, benefit and bind the successors and assigns of the parties hereto. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1157316

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0798

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto hereby execute this Release to be effective as of the date first set forth above.

	HEAT TECHNOLOGY	
	David A Povenizer Manager	• •
By: Name:	JMPS, INC. David S. Bovenizer Chief Executive Officer	
FIRSTS By:	ust bank Wuulu	ı
Name:	me Unda Venella	

EXHIBIT A

Patent

Description	Application Number	Registration Number	Notes on Ownership
Centrifugal Pump with Thermally Isolated and Dynamically Air Cooled Shaft Assembly		5,624,245 (04/29/1997)	Owner MP Pumps, Inc.

Trademarks

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Notes on Ownership
PUMPAK (& design)	·	752,026 (07/02/1963)	Owner M.P. Pumps, Inc.
FLOMAX		915,436 (06/22/1971)	Owner M.P. Pumps, Inc.
MP PUMPS		753,688 (07/30/1963)	Owner M.P. Pumps, Inc.
		815,705 (09/27/1966)	Owner Selas Heat Technology Company LLC
COOL FLAME		931,386 (03/28/1972)	Owner Selas Heat Technology Company LLC

1157316

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0800

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Notes on Ownership
SENS-A-FLAME		901,641 (10/27/1970)	Owner Selas Heat Technology Company LLC
PYRONICS	-	871,297 (06/17/1969)	Owner Selas Heat Technology Company LLC
COMBUSTION FOR INDUSTRY		814,496 (09/06/1966)	Owner Selas Heat Technology Company LLC

4